
 

 

 

Resolution #06-15, Establishment of dates and times of Town Council 

Work Sessions 
 

BE IT RESOLVED that dates and times for Town Council work sessions are as follows: 

 

 

:  Thursday January 22, 2015  4:30 p.m. 

  Thursday February 26, 2015  4:30 p.m. 

  Thursday March 26, 2015  4:30 p.m. 

  Thursday April 23, 2015   4:30 p.m. 

  Thursday May 28, 2015   4:30 p.m   

Thursday June 25, 2015   4:30 p.m. 

  Thursday July 23, 2015   4:30 p.m. 

  Thursday August 27, 2015  4:30 p.m. 

  Thursday September 24, 2015   4:30 p.m. 

  Thursday October 22, 2015  4:30 p.m 

  Thursday November 19, 2015   4:30 p.m.    

Thursday December 17, 2015   4:30 p.m. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all meetings shall be held in the Colonial Beach 

Town Center, 22 Washington Avenue, Colonial Beach, Virginia.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF AN ORIGINAL RESOLUTION, adopted by the 
Town Council at a regular meeting of Council held Thursday, January 8, 2015 at the Colonial Beach Town 
Center, with a quorum of Council being present. 

 
 
 
 
 
      Kathleen Flanagan, Town Clerk 

 


